FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
100730302 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Stuart Jay Golin Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Wassignment Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name of receiving party(ies): Name: Sarnoff Corporation 201 Washington Road CN 5300 Princeton, NJ 08540	
Other Execution Date: May 2-8, 1998 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new patent appl	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes X no ication, the execution date of this application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) SAR 12397 Additional number(B. Patent No.(s) s) attached? yes X no	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William J. Burke Law and Patent Operations Sarnoff Corporation 201 Washington Road CN 5300 Princeton, NJ 08540	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is to of the original document. John V. Silverio Reg. No. 34,014 Name of Person Signing Signature	<u>5/28/98</u>	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

06/05/1998 DHGUYEN 00000047 040203 09086373

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 9216 FRAME: 0474

ASSIGNMENT

I hereby declare that I am an inventor of the invention relating to **DETECTION OF TRANSITIONS IN VIDEO SEQUENCES** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed:

[X]	herewith under the abo	ove-identified docket number.
[]	on	_, under U.S. application serial no
acknowledged, corporation has States of Amer to said invention granted therefore expense, sign a may be necessary protection for sits successors, known to me re-	For good and valuable, I hereby sell, assign, an ving a place of business rica, its successors, and a rons, and all the rights and rons, and any divisions, con I agree that, when requall papers, take all rightfary, desirable, or convensaid inventions in any an assigns, or nominees. I agree that I will comespecting said invention	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby d transfer to SARNOFF CORPORATION, a New Jersey at 201 Washington Road, Princeton, NJ 08540-6449, United assigns, my entire right, title, and interest for all countries in and d privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be attinuations, reissues, and extensions thereof. The sested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its all oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which itent for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of d all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, municate to said corporation or its representatives any facts and, when requested by said corporation and at its expense, a aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal
		or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all
countries.	Lauthorize and empow	ver said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees, to
in my name, in form of protect the Internation	on for patent or other for any and all countries ar- tion for said inventions f al Convention for the Pr	orm of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or ad to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by otection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any abstituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority
	r written or oral authoriz	
for any purpose assigns, or non aforesaid bene	any assignment, consent e and, more particularly, ninees to apply for paten fits of the right of priorit	to file, or like document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said corporation or its successors, t or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the y provided by the International Convention for the Protection of any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
muusiiai r iop		orporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and
	to the best of my knowl	edge, the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me are free I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
Date: 3/	78/98_	By: Stuart Jay Solin 626 Dutch Neck Road East Windsor, NJ 08520
1 st Witness	WEN Which	Colon Uhrite
	rint or type)	(signature)
2 nd Witness		
(n	rint or type)	(signature)

RECORDED: 05/28/1998